Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MAP ROI Systems, Inc.		07/06/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Synchris, Inc.	
Street Address:	45940 Horseshoe Drive, Suite 120	
City:	Sterling	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20166	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78650090	SYNCHRIS
Serial Number:	76598073	G-FORCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)456-8100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademarks@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Peter J. Willsey

Address Line 1: One Freedom Square, 11951 Freedom Drive

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20190-5656

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Peter J. Willsey

 Signature:
 /Peter J. Willsey/

 Date:
 07/07/2005

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 003118 FRAME: 0292

900027896

0000008/

=CH \$65

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003118 FRAME: 0293

RECORDED: 07/07/2005